7/17/2018 12:27:37 AM

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

MAYO CLINIC HEALTH SYSTEM CENTER FOR ADVANCED
MEDICINE & SURGERY BUILDING ADDITION AND ALTERATIONS

700 West Avenue South, La Crosse, WI 54601

Kahler Slater Project Number: 217050
07/10/2018

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING:

IMEG CORPORATION

1800 DEMING WAY, STE. 200
MIDDLETON, Wi

(608) 223-9600

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING:
IMEG CORPORATION

1800 DEMING WAY, STE. 200
MIDDLETON, WI

(608) 223-9600

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING::

IMEG CORPORATION
1800 DEMING WAY, STE. 200
MIDDLETON, Wi

(608) 223-9600

PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECTION:

IMEG CORPORATION

1800 DEMING WAY, STE. 200
MIDDLETON, Wi

(608) 223-9600

DRAWING INDEX:

GENERAL SHEET INDEX

Sheet Number Sheet Name
G000 COVER SHEET

G100 CODE INFORMATION

G110 LIFE SAFETY PLAN - LOWER LEVEL

CIVIL SHEET INDEX

Sheet Number Sheet Name
C100 SITE DEMOLITION & EROSION CONTROL PLAN
C200 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

C300 LAYOUT AND MATERIALS PLAN

€900 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

C901 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

LANDSCAPE SHEET INDEX

Sheet Number

Sheet Name

L100

LANDSCAPE PLAN

FIRE PROTECTION SHEET INDEX

Sheet Number Sheet Name

F000 FIRE PROTECTION COVER SHEET

FD100 LOWER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION
F100 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION

PLUMBING SHEET INDEX

Sheet Number Sheet Name
P000 PLUMBING COVER SHEET

PD100 UNDER FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN-PLUMBING
PD101 LOWER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN - PLUMBING
P100 UNDER FLOOR PLAN-PLUMBING

P101 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

P102 ROOF PLAN - PLUMBING

P200 PLUMBING MATERIAL LIST

P300 SANITARY & VENT RISER DIAGRAAM

P301 DOMESTIC WATER RISER DIAGRAM

MEDICAL GAS SHEET INDEX

STRUCTURAL SHEET INDEX St Number Sheot Rame
MG000 MEDICAL GAS COVER SHEET
Sheet Number Sheet Name MGD100 LOWER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN - MEDICAL GAS
S000 GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS MG100 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - MEDICAL GAS
100 OPTION 1 FOUNDATION AND FRAMING PLAN
S200 OPTION 2 FOUNDATION AND FRAMING PLAN
$300 FOUNDATION DETALLS MECHANICAL SHEET INDEX
S500 FRAMING DETAILS
501 FRAMING DETAILS Sheet Number Sheet Name
M000 MECHANICAL COVER SHEET
MPD100 LOWER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN - PIPING
MVD100 LOWER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN - VENTILATION
ARCHITECTURAL SHEET INDEX MP100 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - PIPING
Shoo Norber Shoot Nams MV100 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - VENTILATION
A622 ARCHITECTURAL PRECAST ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS M200 ROOF PLAN - MECHANICAL
A0 GENERAL INFORMATION M300 DETAILS - MECHANICAL
A100 DEMOLITION PLAN - LOWER LEVEL M301 DETAILS - MECHANICAL
M400 CONTROL DIAGRAMS - MECHANICAL
all DEMOLITION PLAN - FIRST FLOOR M401 CONTROL DIAGRAMS - MECHANICAL
A110-ALT LOWER LEVEL DEMO, FLOOR AND REFLECTED CEILING PLANS - ALTERNATE 1 T CONTROL DIAGRAMS - MEGHANIGAL
A110D FLOOR PLAN - LOWER LEVEL - DIMENSIONS AND WALL TYPES V500 SCHEDULES - MECHANICAL
AT10R FLOOR PLAN- LOWER LEVEL - REFERENCES
A111 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN, ROOF PLAN AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A120 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LOWER LEVEL
A130 FINISH AND WALL PROTECTION PLANS - LOWER LEVEL
A210 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ELECTRICAL SHEET INDEX
A310 BUILDING & WALL SECTIONS Sheet Number Sheet Name
A410 ENLARGED PLANS, RCPS, INT ELEVATIONS - LOWER LEVEL E000 ELECTRICAL COVER SHEET
A411 ENLARGED PLANS, RCPS, INT ELEVATIONS - LOWER LEVEL E050 SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL
A412 ENLARGED PLANS, RCPS, INT ELEVATIONS - LOWER LEVEL ELD100 LOWER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN - LIGHTING
A413 ENLARGED PLANS, RCPS, INT ELEVATIONS - LOWER LEVEL EL100 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING
Ad14 ENLARGED PLANS, RCPS, INT ELEVATIONS - LOWER LEVEL EPD100 LOWER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN - POWER
A415 ENLARGED PLANS, RCPS, INT ELEVATIONS - LOWER LEVEL EP100 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - POWER
A416 ENLARGED PLANS, RCPS, INT ELEVATIONS - LOWER LEVEL ESD100 LOWER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN - FIRE ALARM
A47 ENLARGED PLANS, RCPS, INT ELEVATIONS - LOWER LEVEL ES100 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM
A500 EXTERIOR PLAN DETAILS E500 SCHEDULES - ELECTRICAL
A501 EXTERIOR SECTION DETAILS E501 SCHEDULES - ELECTRICAL
A502 EXTERIOR SECTION DETAILS E502 SCHEDULES - ELECTRICAL
A541 INTERIOR DETAILS
A550 CASEWORK TYPES
551 CASEWORK TYPES TECHNOLOGY SHEET INDEX
A552 CASEWORK DETAILS
A553 CHECK-IN AND SCHEDULERS DESK DETAILS Sheat Number Sheet Name
A610 ROOM FINISH MATERIAL KEY AND SCHEDULE 7000 TECHNOLOGY COVER SHEET
A620 DOOR AND BORROWED LIGHT SCHEDULES, ELEVATIONS, DETAILS TD100 LOWER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN - TECHNOLOGY
AG21 EXTERIOR GLAZING ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS T100 LOWER LEVEL PLAN - TECHNOLOGY
7300 ENLARGED PLANS - TECHNOLOGY
7301 ENLARGED PLANS - TECHNOLOGY
T302 ENLARGED PLANS - TECHNOLOGY
T400 RISER DIAGRAMS - TECHNOLOGY
T401 RISER DIAGRAMS - TECHNOLOGY
T500 DETAILS AND SCHEDULES - TECHNOLOGY
T600 GENERAL TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE: CIVIL ENGINEERING: ARCHITECTURE:
GRAEF GRAEF KAHLER SLATER, INC.
1010 E WASHINGTON AVE., STE. 1010 E WASHINGTON AVE., STE 111 W. WISCONSIN AVE.
202 202 MILWAUKEE, WI
MADISON, WI MADISON, WI (414) 272-2000

(608) 242-1550

(608) 242-1550

KahlerSlater

Revisions
\ Date Description
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

Drawing Date
07/10/2018

MAYO CLINIC HEALTH
SYSTEM CENTER FOR
ADVANCED MEDICINE
& SURGERY BUILDING
ADDITION AND
ALTERATIONS

700 West Avenue South, La Crosse, WI 54601

Project No. MCHS

217050

Sheet Title

COVER SHEET

Copyright © 2018 Kahler Slater, Inc. All rights reserved.

111 West Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53203
Telephone 414.272.2000 Fax 414.272.2001

44 East Mifflin Street, Suite 700, Madison, Wisconsin 53703
Telephone 608.283.6300 Fax 608.283.6317

Sheet No.

G000




CODE INFORMATION SUMMARY

IEBC ALTERATION: LEVEL 2

IBC ADDITION
PROJECT AREA:
LOWER LEVEL ALTERATION 12,300 SF
LOWER LEVEL ADDITION 4,100 SF
FIRE PROTECTION:
FULLY SPRINKLERED
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: YES NFPA 13
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: YES NFPA 72
STANDPIPE SYSTEM: YES NFPA 14
OCCUPANCY:
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: [-2: INSTITUTIONAL IBC 304.1

CALCULATED NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS -

LOWER LEVEL:

EXISTING HEALTH CARE
NEW HEALTH CARE

394

NFPA 1016.1.5.1

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

TYPE 1A (IBC 2015), TYPE 11332 (NFPA 220)

IBC 602.2

SMOKE/FIRE COMPARTMENT SUMMARY:

MAXIMUM AREA OF EACH SMOKE COMPARTMENT | 22,550 SF

CH. 19. NFPA 101, IBC 407.5

ACTUAL AREA REFER TO SMOKE COMPARTMENT PLAN
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCES IEBC/IBC NFPA 101
(NOTE: UNDERLINED REQUIREMENT IS THE MORE
RESTRICTIVE)
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 75'(IBC 1014.3) 100" (TABLE A7.6)

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

300" (TABLE 1016.1)

DEAD END CORRIDORS - NEW - WORK AREA IN 50' (IEBC 705.6 EXCEPTION 4)

EXISTING BUILDING

DEAD END CORRIDORS - EXISTING - IN WORK AREA | 70-0" (IEBC 705.6 EXCEPTION 3)

200' (TABLE A7.6
30' (TABLE A7.6

30" (TABLE A7.6

FIRE/SMOKE RESISTANCE IBC 2009 TABLE 601 AND NFPA 220
TABLE 4.1.1

ITEM FIRE RATING

PRIMARY STRUCTURE 3 HOURS

STRUCTURE (NOT PRIMARY) SUPPORTING ROOF ONLY | 2HOUR

EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 3 HOURS

INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 3 HOURS

INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SUPPORTING ROOF ONLY 2HOUR

EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS SEPARATION >30'-0" 0 HOURS

INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0 HOURS

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 2 HOURS

ROOF CONSTRUCTION 11/2 HOURS

MISCELLANEOUS RATINGS (IBC 2009, NFPA 101)

SHAFT ENCLOSURES 2 HOURS

CORRIDORS SMOKE PARTITION PER IBC 407.3

VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURES 2 HOURS

SMOKE BARRIERS 1HOUR

Kahler Slater
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+ TUNNEL CONNECTION WITH EXISTING 2 HR
| OCCUPANCY SEPARATION

A AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION

W BUILDING OFFICIAL:

CITY OF LA CROSSE FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING SAFETY
400 LA CROSSE ST, 3RD FLOOR
LA CROSSE, WI 54601

608-789-7530
Revisions
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(414) 227-4045
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J | MILWAUKEE, WI 53703
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